

THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT OF THE STATE OF MAINE
Sitting as the Law Court

Law Court Docket Number: KEN-24-329

STATE OF MAINE

v.

IRINEU B. GONCALVES

On Appeal from a criminal conviction entered by the Unified Criminal Court
sitting in Kennebec County.

Brief for Appellee – The State of Maine

Maeghan Maloney
District Attorney
Bar Number: 8792
Prosecutorial District IV

Shannon Flaherty
Assistant District Attorney
Bar Number: 6188

Attorneys for the State
Office of the District Attorney
95 State Street
Augusta, Maine 04330

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Other Authorities 3

Statement of the Case 4

a. Procedural History 4

b. Statement of Facts 6

Issues Presented 12

Summary of Argument 13

Argument 14

I. The trial court did not err by rejecting the Defendant’s argument that his abnormal condition of the mind was a mitigating factor. 14

II. The trial court’s erroneous reliance on certain uncharged conduct as an aggravating factor is harmless 18

Conclusion 21

Certificate of Service 22

TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Bean</i> , 2018 ME 58, 184 A.3d 373	18
<i>State v. Cobb</i> , 2006 ME 43, 895 A.2d 972	18
<i>State v. Cook</i> , 2011 ME 94, 26 A3d 834	16
<i>State v. Dobbins</i> , 2019 ME 116, 215 A.3d 769	14
<i>State v. Hewey</i> , 622 A.2d 1151 (Me. 1993)	14
<i>State v. Nichols</i> , 2013 ME 71, 72 A.3d 503	14
<i>State v. Reese</i> , 2010 ME 30, 991 A.2d 806	16
<i>State v. Stanislaw (Stanislaw I)</i> , 2011 ME 67, 21 A.3d 91	15
<i>State v. Stanislaw (Stanislaw II)</i> , 2013 ME 43, 65 A.3d 1242	15

Maine Statutes

17-A M.R.S. § 1501	15
17-A M.R.S. § 1602(1)(A)	14
17-A M.R.S. § 1602(1)(B)	14
17-A M.R.S. § 1602(1)(C)	15
